# L08000001781

(Re	questor's Name)	
. (Ad	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	<del>; #)</del>
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600118300766

02/21/08--01023--010 \*\*25.00

2008 FEB 21 AM II: 54
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T. CLINE

FEB 2 2 2008

**EXAMINER** 

08/18/

# JM SEBASTIAN, LLC

C/O 1222 N. E. 4TH AVENUE

### FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33304

#### 954-763-4214 PHONE 954-763-8922 FACSIMILE

FEBRUARY 13, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

**DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS** 

P. O. Box 6198

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

DEAR MADAM OR SIR.

2000 FEB 21 AM 11: 54
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND AN ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR OUR FLORIDA COMPANY JM SEBASTIAN LLC AS THERE WAS A TYPO WHEN THE ARTICLE WAS ORIGINALLY FILED. I HAVE ALSO ENCLOSED THE REQUIRED \$25.00 FILING FEE.

IF YOU WOULD PLEASE SEND OUR CORRECTED DOCUMENT TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT.

THANK YOU!

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

<u>FIRST</u> JM SEB	: BASTIEN		limited liability comp	oany is:		
SECO	<del></del> _			lication to transact business		
(CH	ECK T	HE APPROPRIA	TE BOX AND COMP	LETE THE APPLICABLE ST	ATEMENT	
	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  THE INCORRECT STATEMENT IS "THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMAPNY IS:					
	JM SE	BASTIEN LLC"				
	THE CO	DRRECTED STA	TEMENT IS : THE NAM	E OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY		
	JM SE	BASTIAN LLC	(THERE WAS A	TYPO WHEN THE ARTICLE	WERE FILED	
	<u>OR</u>				RY OF	
			The manner in which on are as follows:	h the document was defective	y signed and	
				•	•	
Dated:	JANU	ARY 16		2008		
		Signature of a	member or authorized	d representative of a member		
		JOANNE GE	RVAIS		_	
			Typed or printed na	me of signee		
			Filing Fee: Certified Copy:	\$25.00 \$30.00 (optional)		

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4113, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to mansact business in Florida.

JM SEB	. The name of the limited liquifies a sepany is: ASTIEN LLC					
272C)	ND. The articles of organization of the agolication to transport trusiness					
(C).	ECATHE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT					
اليا	Contains on incomest statement. The incorrect statement, the season the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  THE INCORRECT STATEMENT IS THE NAME OF THE SIMITED STATEMENT IS:					
	JM SEBASTIEN LLC"					
	THE CORRECTED STATEMENT IS: THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS:					
•	JMSEBASTIAN LLC (THERE WAS A TYPO WHERE THE ARTICLE WERE FILED)					
	OR ALLAHI					
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:					
	E C P					
	5n (					
Dated:	JANUARY 18 , 2008					
	Signature of a member or authorized it presentative of a theraber					
	JOANNE GERVAIS  Typed or printed name of rignee					
	Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)					

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L08000001781 FILED 8:00 AM January 07, 2008 Sec. Of State nculligan

## Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JM SEBASTIEN LLC

## Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 319 THIRD AVENUE MELBOURNE BEACH, FL. US 32951

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

319 THIRD AVENUE MELBOURNE BEACH, FL. US 32951

# **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

# **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MARCEL GRAVEL 319 THIRD AVENUE MELBOURNE BEACH, FL. 32951

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: MARCEL GRAVEL

# Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGR JOANNE GERVAIS 319 THIRD AVENUE MELBOURNE BEACH, FL. 32951 US

Title: MGR MARCEL GRAVEL 319 THIRD AVENUE MELBOURNE BEACH, FL. 32951 US

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: MARCEL GRAVEL

L08000001781 FILED 8:00 AM January 07, 2008 Sec. Of State nculligan